INSTALLATION & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
AEM SERIES VARIABLE SPEED MULTI-POSITION
ELECTRIC HEAT AIR HANDLER
These instructions should be retained and kept adjacent to the unit for future use
MODEL
(INCLUDING HEATER MODEL #) ________________________________
SERIAL #____________________________________________________
INSTALLER __________________________________________________

CAREFULLY AND IF DAMAGE IS FOUND, REPORT IT TO
THE TRANSPORTATION COMPANY
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Air Handler Chassis Nomenclature
A A M 18 F -001
Air Handler
Voltage
A = 240V PSC Motor
B = 120V PSC Motor
E = 240V X13 Motor
F = 120V X13 Motor
Configuration
C = Ceiling Mount (under development)
M = Multi-Position
L = Multi-Position Electric Furnace
W = Wall Mount (under development)
Nominal tonnage (MBTUH)
Metering device
4 = non-bleed A/C or H/P R410 TXV  (ref: X5-3, X5-5)
B = 20% bleed A/C or H/P R22 TXV (ref: X-3, X-5)
F = Flo-rater
X = non-bleed A/C or H/P R22 TXV ref: X2-3, X2-5)
Option Code
Electric Heat Kit Nomenclature
E C S 10
Electric Heat Kit
Power Connection
C = Circuit Breaker
T = Terminal Block
P = Circuit Breaker W/Single Point Block
3 = 3-phase Circuit Breaker
4 = 3-phase Terminal Block
X = None of the above (std. with Base Air Handler)
S = SMALL CABINET 18-36
L = LARGE CABINET 42-61
Heat Strip
00 =NO Heat
03 = 3 KW
05 = 5 KW
06 = 6 KW
08 = 8 KW
10 = 10 KW
12 = 12 KW 3-phase Circuit Only
15 = 15 KW
20 = 20 KW
24 = 24 KW 3-phase Circuit Only
25 = 25 KW
30 = 30 KW
Hydronic Heat Kit Nomenclature
W C 2 S P
Hydronic Heat Kit
Power Connection
C = Circuit Breaker
T = Terminal Block
3 = 3-phase Circuit Breaker
Hydronic Coil Rows
2
3
4
Coil Dimensions
S = Fits Small Chassis (18, 24, 30, 36)
L = Fits Large Chassis (42, 48, 60, 61)
Pump
P = with Pump and Check Valve
L = Less Pump and Check Valve
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
WIDTH HEIGHT DUCT OPENING
MODEL
A B C D E
FILTER
SIZE